## AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)
CIN: L74110MP1993PLC007522

Registered Office: "VELOCITY", 18-A SCHEME NO 94 C, RING ROAD INDORE MP 452008
Email Id: afiljaipur@gmail.com Website: www.devkileasing.com Contact: 91-7230043249

Date: 10.09.2022

The Manager (Department of Corporate Affairs)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 001

<u>Script Code - 530765; ISIN - INE510B01018</u>

**Sub: Newspaper Clipping-Change in Name** 

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of Newspaper publication for Change in name. The same was published in Free Press Newspaper (English edition) and Choutha Sansar Newspaper (Hindi edition) on 09th September, 2022.

Please take the same in your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

Aditi

Aditi

Parma

Aditi

Aditi

Parma

Aditi

Aditi

Aditi

Parma

Aditi

Ad

Aditi Parmar (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No.- A37301



# EDITIONS: INDORE, BHOPAL, UJJAIN, MUMBAI, PUNE

freepressjournal.in INDORE | FRIDAY | SEPTEMBER 9, 2022

road with police cars all his brother.

#### AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited) CIN: L65921MP1993PLC007522

## NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC AND SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY CHANGE IN NAME OF THE COMPANY

Notice is hereby given to the General Public and to the Shareholders of the Company that the Name of the Company is changed from Devki Leasing and Finance Limited to AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED.

Further to note that, the Company is in the process of changing the registered office from Madhya Pradesh (Indore) to State of Rajasthan (Jaipur). In future, if any general public / shareholder wants to communicate with the Company, please note the new address for communication is:

#### AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

S-9-A, 2nd Floor, Gopalpura Bypass Road, Jaipur 302019 (Rajasthan) Email id: afijaipur@gmail.com

> For and on behalf of AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

> > Sd/-ADITI PARMAR

DATE: 09:09.2022 PLACE: JAIPUR

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No: A37301

e-paper

Chouthasansar.com

the contractors and



# 100 34 # 100 261 # 100m 4 W

### अग्रवाल फॉर्च्यून इंडिया लिमिटेड

(पहले देवकी लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था) CIN: L65921MP1993PLC007522

# आमजन और कंपनी के शेयरधारकों को सूचना कंपनी के नाम में बदलाव

एतद् द्वारा आमजन और कंपनी के शेयरधारकों को सुचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी का नाम देवकी लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड से बदलकर अग्रवाल फॉर्च्यून इंडिया लिमिटेड कर दिया गया है।इसके अलावा कंपनी पंजीकृत कार्यालय को मध्यप्रदेश (इंदौर से राजस्थान राज्य (जयपुर में बदलने की प्रक्रिया में है। भविष्य में यदि कोई आमजन/शेयर धारक कंपनी के साथ संवाद करना चाहता है तो कृपया ध्यान दें कि संचार के लिए नया पता है।

#### अग्रवाल फॉर्च्यून इंडिया लिमिटेड

एस-9-ए, दूसरी गंज़िल, गोपालपुरा, बायपास रोड, जयपुर - 302019, राजस्थान ईमेल आईडी : afiljaipur@gmail.com

> के लिए और की ओर से अग्रवाल फॉर्च्यून इंडिया लिमिटेड Sd/-

> > अदिति परमार

दिनांक: 09.09.2022 स्थान : अथपुर, राजस्थान कंपनी संचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी M. No: A37301